
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - NW  2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 173 Florie McLeish Archbishop Temple School, Preston 0:31.23 1088 2 3:25.80 1207 1 2295
2 195 Abigail Fitton St James C of E School, Farnworth 0:39.91 1001 20 3:26.71 1201 2 2202
3 174 Lydia Walker Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.58 1065 7 3:40.36 1120 3 2185
4 197 Anna Hopkin St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:31.25 1088 3 3:54.37 1036 9 2124
5 171 Laura Joyce All Hallows Catholic High School 0:34.28 1058 8 3:49.64 1063 6 2121
6 179 Sophie Armstrong Christleton High School 0:33.28 1068 5 3:52.26 1048 7 2116
7 198 Abigail Vernon St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:34.91 1051 10 3:49.61 1063 5 2114
8 192 Esme Kilshaw Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 0:35.78 1043 13 3:49.41 1066 4 2109
9 185 Charlotte Disley Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:33.31 1067 6 3:55.25 1030 10 2097

10 200 Kelly Sivill Westhougton High School 0:34.65 1054 9 3:56.75 1021 11 2075
11 181 Taegan O'Hara Hodgson High School 0:35.77 1043 12 3:58.57 1009 13 2052
12 196 Courtney Taylor St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:39.32 1007 18 3:52.94 1045 8 2052
13 191 Annalicia Bowden Montgomery High School 0:30.65 1094 1 4:11.00 934 21 2028
14 172 Sarah Buckley Archbishop Temple School, Preston 0:37.42 1026 15 4:00.44 1000 14 2026
15 193 Sally Scott Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 0:35.84 1042 14 4:03.93 979 15 2021
16 175 Savanna Saunders Bridgewater School, Worsley 0:32.79 1073 4 4:11.31 934 22 2007
17 182 Isabelle Vitty Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:37.93 1021 16 4:13.66 919 23 1940
18 189 Lydia Koke Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:41.52 985 22 4:10.37 940 20 1925
19 170 Harriet Matthews Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:44.31 957 27 4:07.31 958 17 1915
20 167 Frieda Brewin Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:53.05 870 33 3:58.53 1009 12 1879
21 190 Alexandra Carr Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:47.05 930 28 4:10.19 940 19 1870
22 184 Sophie Marsh Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:43.46 966 24 4:17.13 898 24 1864
23 187 Hannah Hughes Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:39.79 1003 19 4:23.86 859 27 1862
24 183 Georgia Marsh Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:43.78 963 25 4:17.13 898 24 1861
25 164 Katie Snell Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:50.33 897 31 4:08.03 952 18 1849
26 165 Rebecca Wallace Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:41.60 984 23 4:26.28 844 29 1828
27 176 Clare O'Donnell Canon Slade School 0:41.11 989 21 4:28.11 832 30 1821
28 161 Amy Kowalska Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:43.98 961 26 4:29.15 826 31 1787
29 188 Gaby Byrne Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:55.09 850 34 4:23.86 859 27 1709
30 168 Leah George Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:58.37 817 35 4:21.53 871 26 1688
31 194 Amy Kerr Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 1:12.37 677 40 4:06.62 961 16 1638
32 159 Gemma Davison Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:51.31 887 32 4:42.12 748 34 1635
33 177 Rachael Whitehead Canon Slade School 0:39.20 1008 17 5:04.72 613 39 1621
34 166 Ciara Wordley Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:48.12 919 30 4:51.66 691 35 1610
35 163 Alexia Holt Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:47.65 924 29 4:52.76 685 36 1609
36 186 Georgia O'Neill Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:59.74 803 36 4:37.97 775 33 1578
37 180 Amy Jackson Christleton High School 0:35.74 1043 11 5:21.63 511 40 1554
38 162 Natalie Perrett Alderley Edge School for Girls 1:09.09 710 39 4:34.12 796 32 1506
39 160 Phoebe Coomber Alderley Edge School for Girls 1:02.40 777 38 4:54.00 676 37 1453
40 178 Rebekah Kelly Christleton High School 1:02.10 780 37 4:59.68 643 38 1423
41 199 Rhiann Beaumont St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley DNS - DNF 0 41 -
42 169 Leila Toulmin Alderley Edge School for Girls DNS - DNS - -
42 384 Chelsea Cowper Woodhouse Middle School DNS - DNS - -

Swim Run

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - NW  2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

185 Charlotte Disley Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:33.31 1067 3:55.25 1030 2097
1 182 Isabelle Vitty Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:37.93 1021 4:13.66 919 1940 5962

189 Lydia Koke Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:41.52 985 4:10.37 940 1925
192 Esme Kilshaw Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 0:35.78 1043 3:49.41 1066 2109

2 193 Sally Scott Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 0:35.84 1042 4:03.93 979 2021 5768
194 Amy Kerr Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 1:12.37 677 4:06.62 961 1638
170 Harriet Matthews Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:44.31 957 4:07.31 958 1915

3 167 Frieda Brewin Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:53.05 870 3:58.53 1009 1879 5643
164 Katie Snell Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:50.33 897 4:08.03 952 1849
190 Alexandra Carr Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:47.05 930 4:10.19 940 1870

4 184 Sophie Marsh Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:43.46 966 4:17.13 898 1864 5596
187 Hannah Hughes Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:39.79 1003 4:23.86 859 1862
165 Rebecca Wallace Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:41.60 984 4:26.28 844 1828

5 161 Amy Kowalska Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:43.98 961 4:29.15 826 1787 5303
168 Leah George Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:58.37 817 4:21.53 871 1688
183 Georgia Marsh Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:43.78 963 4:17.13 898 1861

6 188 Gaby Byrne Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:55.09 850 4:23.86 859 1709 5148
186 Georgia O'Neill Merchant Taylors' School For Girls 0:59.74 803 4:37.97 775 1578
179 Sophie Armstrong Christleton High School 0:33.28 1068 3:52.26 1048 2116

7 180 Amy Jackson Christleton High School 0:35.74 1043 5:21.63 511 1554 5093
178 Rebekah Kelly Christleton High School 1:02.10 780 4:59.68 643 1423
159 Gemma Davison Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:51.31 887 4:42.12 748 1635

8 166 Ciara Wordley Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:48.12 919 4:51.66 691 1610 4854
163 Alexia Holt Alderley Edge School for Girls 0:47.65 924 4:52.76 685 1609
197 Anna Hopkin St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:31.25 1088 3:54.37 1036 2124
198 Abigail Vernon St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley 0:34.91 1051 3:49.61 1063 2114 -
199 Rhiann Beaumont St Michaels C of E High School, Chorley DNS - DNF 0 -
162 Natalie Perrett Alderley Edge School for Girls 1:09.09 710 4:34.12 796 1506
160 Phoebe Coomber Alderley Edge School for Girls 1:02.40 777 4:54.00 676 1453 -
169 Leila Toulmin Alderley Edge School for Girls DNS - DNS - -

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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